Minutes for Media
October 12,2010

The meeting of the Board of Education of the School District of Pawnee City in the County of Pawnee, in the
State of Nebraska, a/k/a School District No. 1 of Pawnee County, Nebraska was convened in open session at
7:30 p.m. for the regular meeting in the Library/Media Center of the high school on Monday, October 11,
2010.

BOARD MEMBERS PRESENT: Terry Borcher, Aimee Daily, Juli Habegger, Lisa Hunzeker, Jerry Meyer, Randy
Niss, Cheryl Sejkora, and Rob Voigtlander. BOARD MEMBERS ABSENT: Jill Sunneberg.

OTHERS PRESENT: Supt. Stephen Grizzle, Principal Bob West, April McHenry, Carol Sisco, Betsy Spitser,

Mary Moser.

President Lisa Hunzeker called the meeting to order at 7:30 pm.

Consent agenda was approved.

GENERAL FUND

CHECK NO. PAYABLE TO AMOUNT
5414 Ackerman Lock & Key 213.45
5415 AmSan 114.86
5416 Apple Inc 6,034.30
5417 Beatrice Fire Protection 264.29
5418 Bohling, William 89.00
5419 Cary, Betty 7.50
5420 CDW-Government 183.83
5421 City of Pawnee City 909.38
5422 Community Insurance Group 52.00
5423 Continental Book Company 445.20
5424 DynaVox 329.00
5425 Educational Service Unit #4 827.00
5426 Educational Service Unit #6 245.68
5427 Electronic Security Solutions, Inc 650.00
5428 ESU #4 21,542.72
5429 Ferebee, Tyler 6.00
5430 Gaede, Tami 130.37
5431 Galaxy Cablevision 288.77
5432 Gale 329.02
5433 Gyhra, Lori 14.30
5434 Harding & Shultz 1,751.51
5435 Harris, Dan 7.50
5436 Hire Right 25.90
5437 Humboldt Implement Company 80.27
5438 John Baylor Test Prep 2,000.00

Paper Minutes of October 11, 2010



5439
5440
5441
5442
5443
5444
5445
5446
5447
5448
5449
5450
5451
5452
5453
5454

5455
5456
5457
5458
5459
5460
5461
5462
5463
5464
5465
5466
12972
12973
12974

Administrative Reports

0ld Business

Kerl's Service Center

Lampton Welding Supply

Lee's Refrigeration

Linweld, Inc.

Macworld

McGraw-Hill

Modern Methods

Moser, Mary

National Geographic

Nebraska Association of School Boards
Nebraska Department of Labor
Nebraska Public Power District
Nider's Thriftway

Pawnee County Rural Health Clinic
Pawnee True Value

Payroll

Pete's Pharmacy

Prestwick House, Inc

Quill

Schendel Pest Control

School Speciality

Sejkora, Candy

Seminole Energy Services, LLC
Spitser, Betsy

Vetrovsky, John

Wentz Heating & Air Conditioning
Wieser Educational
Windstream

Nebraska Golf & Turf
elnstruction

Credit Card Processing Center

Approved policy revision 3021- Open for Business.

New Business

Consented to Multiple Representation by Harding & Shultz.

Paper Minutes of October 11, 2010

159.00
123.48
407.25
43.00
34.97
135.16
220.00
99.00
82.00
1,215.00
208.00
4,260.47
99.71
115.50
242.09

242,648.15

15.95
110.17
180.28
110.00
19.20
97.00
394.98
79.00
7.50
1,212.17
516.86
142.40
4,995.00
6,459.00
1,251.25

302,225.39



Adopted policies 4020, 4021, 4022, 4023, 4024, 4025, 4026, 4027, 4028, 4030, 4031, 4032, 4033, 4034,
4035, 4036,4037, 4038, 4039, 4040.

The meeting was adjourned at 8:42 p.m.

Lisa Hunzeker, President Juli Habegger, Secretary

Paper Minutes of October 11, 2010



