Minutes for Media October 12, 2010

The meeting of the Board of Education of the School District of Pawnee City in the County of Pawnee, in the State of Nebraska, a/k/a School District No. 1 of Pawnee County, Nebraska was convened in open session at 7:30 p.m. for the regular meeting in the Library/Media Center of the high school on Monday, October 11, 2010.

BOARD MEMBERS PRESENT: Terry Borcher, Aimee Daily, Juli Habegger, Lisa Hunzeker, Jerry Meyer, Randy Niss, Cheryl Sejkora, and Rob Voigtlander. BOARD MEMBERS ABSENT: Jill Sunneberg. OTHERS PRESENT: Supt. Stephen Grizzle, Principal Bob West, April McHenry, Carol Sisco, Betsy Spitser, Mary Moser.

President Lisa Hunzeker called the meeting to order at 7:30 pm.

Consent agenda was approved.

GENERAL FUND		
CHECK NO.	PAYABLE TO	<u>AMOUNT</u>
5414	Ackerman Lock & Key	213.45
5415	AmSan	114.86
5416	Apple Inc	6,034.30
5417	Beatrice Fire Protection	264.29
5418	Bohling, William	89.00
5419	Cary, Betty	7.50
5420	CDW-Government	183.83
5421	City of Pawnee City	909.38
5422	Community Insurance Group	52.00
5423	Continental Book Company	445.20
5424	DynaVox	329.00
5425	Educational Service Unit #4	827.00
5426	Educational Service Unit #6	245.68
5427	Electronic Security Solutions, Inc	650.00
5428	ESU #4	21,542.72
5429	Ferebee, Tyler	6.00
5430	Gaede, Tami	130.37
5431	Galaxy Cablevision	288.77
5432	Gale	329.02
5433	Gyhra, Lori	14.30
5434	Harding & Shultz	1,751.51
5435	Harris, Dan	7.50
5436	Hire Right	25.90
5437	Humboldt Implement Company	80.27
5438	John Baylor Test Prep	2,000.00

F 400	Kaulla Causiaa Causta	
5439	Kerl's Service Center	159.00
5440	Lampton Welding Supply	123.48
5441	Lee's Refrigeration	407.25
5442	Linweld, Inc.	43.00
5443	Macworld	34.97
5444	McGraw-Hill	135.16
5445	Modern Methods	220.00
5446	Moser, Mary	99.00
5447	National Geographic	82.00
5448	Nebraska Association of School Boards	1,215.00
5449	Nebraska Department of Labor	208.00
5450	Nebraska Public Power District	4,260.47
5451	Nider's Thriftway	99.71
5452	Pawnee County Rural Health Clinic	115.50
5453	Pawnee True Value	242.09
5454	Payroll	242,648.15
5455	Pete's Pharmacy	15.95
5456	Prestwick House, Inc	110.17
5457	Quill	180.28
5458	Schendel Pest Control	110.00
5459	School Speciality	19.20
5460	Sejkora, Candy	97.00
5461	Seminole Energy Services, LLC	394.98
5462	Spitser, Betsy	79.00
5463	Vetrovsky, John	7.50
5464	Wentz Heating & Air Conditioning	1,212.17
5465	Wieser Educational	516.86
5466	Windstream	142.40
12972	Nebraska Golf & Turf	4,995.00
12973	eInstruction	6,459.00
12974	Credit Card Processing Center	1,251.25
		302,225.39

Administrative Reports

Old Business

Approved policy revision 3021- Open for Business.

New Business

Consented to Multiple Representation by Harding & Shultz.

Adopted policies 4020, 4021, 4022, 4023, 4024, 4025, 4026, 4027, 4028, 4030, 4031, 4032, 4033, 4034, 4035, 4036, 4037, 4038, 4039, 4040.

The meeting was adjourned at 8:42 p.m.

Lisa Hunzeker, President

Juli Habegger, Secretary